University of New Mexico UNM Digital Repository

Faculty Senate Meeting Minutes, 1920 - 2013

Faculty Senate

3-13-1922

Faculty Senate Meeting Minutes, 03/13/1922, p 13-14

UNM Faculty Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalrepository.unm.edu/fs_minutes

Recommended Citation

UNM Faculty Senate. "Faculty Senate Meeting Minutes, 03/13/1922, p 13-14." (1922). https://digitalrepository.unm.edu/fs_minutes/319

This Minutes is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at UNM Digital Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in Faculty Senate Meeting Minutes, 1920 - 2013 by an authorized administrator of UNM Digital Repository. For more information, please contact amywinter@unm.edu, lsloane@salud.unm.edu, sarahrk@unm.edu.

UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO

<u>Minutes of Meetings</u>

of the

UNIVERSITY FACULTY

1921-22

letter in the second second second

.

A meeting of the General Faculty of the

University was called for 12:50 P.M. March 13,1922, by the President to take action on the death of Miss Keleher's mother. There was a quorum president. The committee previously appointed by President Hill made a report which consisted of the following resolutions

which was adopted by the Faculty: WHEREAS, our friend and associate, Miss Katherine Keleher, has been bereaved by the loss of her mother, Therefore, be it

RESOLVED, by the Officers and General Faculty of the State University of New Mexico that they

sincerely and deeply sympathize with her in her sorrow, and that a copy of this resolution be sent to Miss Keleher and another copy be spread upon the minutes

of the Faculty.

L.B.Mitchell

G.S.Hubbel

J.S. Parsoms

It was moved and seconded that the Committee be appointed to receive contributions from the Faculty towards a floral ARREXING tribute for Miss Keleher and that the Committee purchase the same. Motion was carried and the chair appointed, Miss Shelton, and Dr. Hubbell as this committee.

The President announced to the Faculty that one of the students, Mr. Clifton Huffine had died at 11:30 this morning. The Committee which reported resolutions on the death of Mrs. Keleher was authorized by motion, to prepare in the name of the

General Faculty, some resolutions on the death of Mr. Huffine and send them to the bereaved parents. The following resolutions were prepared by the committee, as authorized:

WHEREAS, We, a Committee on Resolutions, appointed this day with full power by the General Faculty of the State University of New Mexico, upon receipt of the news of the death of one of our students, Mr.Cliffton Huffine, do hereby

RESOLVED, in the name of Officers and Faculty of University, to take this means of expressing our profound and sincere sympathy with the parents, his brother Clarence, and other repations and friends of Mr. Clifton Huffine, whose progress at the University gave promise of future achievements of a high order.

Chairman

AUTHORIZED BY THE GENERAL FACULTY AO THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO, THIS THIRTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, 1922.

Fresident

Secretary of General Faculty